

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT (REGULATION WING)

NO. FD/SO (SR-II)/8-57/2018 Dated Peshawar the: 30/11/2018

To

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 4. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. The Secretary, Provincial Assembly, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. All Heads of Attached Departments in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. All Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. All Political Agents / District & Sessions Judges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 10. The Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 11. The Chairman, Public Service Commission, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 12. The Chairman, Services Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 13. The Chairman, Provincial Ombudsman Secretariat, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject: GRANT OF SPECIAL CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE TO DISABLE

Dear Sir,

In continuation of Finance Department's Notification of even No. dated: 14.07.2018, the competent authority, the Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa while realizing the hardships of Disabled Government Employees, is pleased to allow an increase of Rs.2000/- in the Special Conveyance Allowance of disabled employees. This increase shall be materialized in two phases as per following details.

S#	Existing rates of Special Conveyance Allowance	Approved rates of Special Conveyance Allowance	
01.	Rs.1000=Per Month	Rs.2000/-	
		Phase-I	Phase-II
		Rs.1000/- increase with effect from 1.07.2018 during the current financial year 2018-19	Rs.1000/- further increase with effect from 1.07.2019 during the next financial year 2019-20.



With said increase the total amount of Special Conveyance Allowance come to Rs.3000/- on 1.07.2019

(MUSHARRAF KHAN) Additional Secretary (Reg:)